MAY. 27. 2005_12:34PM WELSH & KATZ CHICA			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tred	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 PATEN	rs onl	.Y	i delle did	Cillain Oi
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y	<u> </u>		▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please reco	ord the attached orig	ginal documents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of rec		
Frank Greizer	Name:	SMA Techno	•	
-Previously recorded on Sven Bremicker Reel/Frame 015970/0707				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)			·-··	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street A	Hanno ddress:	versche Strase 1-5	•
Security Agreement	City: _N	iestetal		3426
October 21, 2004 Execution Date:			es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ı, the executic	on date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В .	Patent No.(s)		
		. ,		
Additional numbers attac	ched?	∕es ⊠ No		
	<u> </u>	20 21 110		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	1
Name:Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		losed - Any excess lited or debited to	s or insufficiency should deposit account	pe
	□ 33 Auth	orized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
120 South Riverside Plaza		account number:		
Street Address:Floor 22	23-0			
Chicago IL 60606				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas R. Vigil

City:

Thomas h Vigit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

May 27, 2005

Name of Person Signing

State:

ZIP:

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

5

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

MAY. 27. 2005-12:35PM WELSH & KATZ CHICA	60			
FORM PTQ 1595 (Modified)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Po6/REV03	Patent and Trademark Of			
7ab settings → → → ▼ 1000 + 1000	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Onic	ल. नाचवर रच्चारी the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Frank Greizer	Name: SMA Technologies AG			
Sven Bremicker	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	——————————————————————————————————————			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>Hannoversche Strase 1-5</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	Clty: Niestetal XSMANS: DE ZIP: 34266			
Execution Date: October 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
if this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: October 21, 200			
1 *	- 			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	_			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🛣 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Thomas R. Vigil, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Miternal Address: <u>Welsh & Ratz, Ltd.</u> 11/12/2004 NSETACHE 00000007 10983205	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
01 FC:8021 40.00 @				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	and the state of t			
Floor 22	23-0920			
City: Chicago State: T. ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
"	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	. A			
Thomas R. Vigil	November 5: 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sho	eet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Frank Greizer In der Gewehr ¾0 34260 Kaufungen -Germanyresiding respectively at

Sven Bremicker Gartenstraße 2 36211 Alheim-Baumbach -Germany-

hereyby sell, assign, and transfer to SMA Technologie AG a corporation existing under the laws of Germany located at

Hannoversche Straße 1-5, 34266 Niestetal, Germany

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including th eUnited States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

Method of automatically recognizing an electrical system

describes in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed be me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all righful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature From Greizer	Date
Signature See French	Date2004/10/21
Signature	Date

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016284 FRAME: 0977